Network Operating Guide - Part A
Route Operating Protocols
Applicable to Bulk Central
Effective 05/05/2025
Due for review on 05/05/2028
Contents
1. Description ......................................................................................................................3
2. Scope..............................................................................................................................3

130.925 -12.464
9.5.4 Crossing Types
Crossing Type Code Description
P Pedestrian crossing
OC Occupation crossing
Network Operating Guide - Part A Route Operating
Protocols
Document Number SHE-PRO-018 Effective 05/05/2025 Page 26 of 32
Crossing Type Code Description
OC1 OC with greater public usage, Type 1 signage displayed
OC2 OC with greater public usage, protected by signs, gongs and flashing
lights
Type 1 Protected by stop signs
Type 2 Protected by signs, gongs, and flashing lights
Type 3 Protected by signs, gongs, flashing lights and boom gates
Type 4 Road overpass
10. Road Overpasses
The following road overpasses exist along the route:
Location (km) Name
971.050 Stuart Highway overpass
1322.942 Stuart Highway overpass
1351.668 Stuart Highway overpass
1655.281 Stuart Highway overpass
2446.244 Victoria Highway overpass
2459.123 Stuart Highway overpass
2633.220 Stuart Highway overpass
2750.194 Berrimah Road overpass
11. Stream Flow Detectors
yard. Coloured LED indicators have been installed to notify train drivers of the river
conditions at the following locations:
Location (km) Indicator Name
2446.100 Katherine River South
2450.645 Katherine River North
2488.050 Edith River South
2493.272 Edith River North
2501.150 Fergusson River South
2508.010 Fergusson River North
2507.990 Cullen River South
2513.683 Cullen River North
2647.033 Adelaide River South
2652.374 Adelaide River North
2733.561 Elizabeth River South
Network Operating Guide - Part A Route Operating
Protocols
Document Number SHE-PRO-018 Effective 05/05/2025 Page 27 of 32
Location (km) Indicator Name
2738.651 Elizabeth River North
Green LED Indicator River level is well below the bridge girder and trains are to proceed
at normal speed.
Yellow LED Indicator River level is at or above the bottom of the bridge girder or
equipment has failed and trains are to proceed with caution.
No Indicator (Black out) Indicator has failed, and trains are to proceed with caution until
river level is proven, and track integrity has been confirmed (Report failure to Network
Control).
12. Track Machine Turnouts / Sidings
Temporary track turnouts/ sidings have been installed at 9 locations for the stabling of the
tamper and regulator at the following locations:
Location (km) Name
1564.250 TMT11 - Illoquara Siding
1622.000 TMT8 - Davenport
1686.100 TMT7 - Wauchope
2003.600 TMT6 - Renner Springs
2094.500 TMT10 - Newcastle Waters Siding
2165.100 TMT5 - Buchanan Hwy
2247.900 TMT4 - Avago Station
2335.200 TMT3 - Gorrie Road
2387.200 TMT9 - Bend Camp
2603.100 TMT2 - Brocks Creek
2648.150 TMT10 - Adelaide River
2695.000 TMT1 - Manton Dam
When the turnout is in active use a TSR of 20km/h will be imposed over the turnout at the
stabling location. Each stabling location is nominally 70 metres in length and suitable for light
track vehicles only. The maximum weight of any track machine using the temporary turnout/
siding is 45 tonnes.
13. Curve Lubricators / Greasers
Curve lubricators/ greasers have been installed at 9 locations.
Location (km) Name